DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	99-AFC-08C
Project Title:	Blythe Energy Project Compliance & Blythe Transmission Line Modification
TN #:	200051
<b>Document Title:</b>	Name Change Notification
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Tiffani Winter
Organization:	Blythe Energy, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	7/26/2013 5:02:24 PM
Docketed Date:	7/26/2013



RECEIVED BY

1411 Third Street, Suite A Port Huron, MI 48060 main (810) 887-4726 fax (810) 887-4756

July 22, 2013

P O Box 1210 Blythe, CA 92226

## 2013 JUL 26 AM 10: 59

CHIEF COUNSEL'S OFFICE

California Energy Commission 1516 9TH Street MS-14, Sacramento CA 95814-5512

## Re: Name Change Notification

Dear Sir,

Effective May 16<sup>th</sup>, 2013, Blythe Energy LLC, changed name to **Blythe Energy Inc**. Please address all correspondence Invoices and statements, with the correct name and address as follows:

## Blythe Energy Inc. PO Box 1210 Blythe, CA 92226

Also the City of Blythe redrew its incorporated boundaries with the County of Riverside. As of result of the expansion of the city boundaries, all newly incorporated land was issued revised street addresses.

While we are in the same location as we always have been, our physical/shipping address has changed to:

Blythe Energy Inc 385 North Buck Blvd Blythe, CA 92225

Please note we do not receive United States Postal Service mail at the physical location. All regular mail must go to the PO Box above.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (760) 722-9950x 225 or email to: rosalie.carlton@altagas.ca

Regards 11\_\_\_\_

Rosalie Carlton Sr PGD Business Tech Blythe Energy, Inc